	Name
	Cell phone
	Work phone 
	e-mail

	Charlotte Connerton
	217-822-8394
	217-345-1575 ext. 222
	cconnerton@lakeviewcol.edu


	
	
	
	

	Katelyn Burke
	708-642-3224
	
	kburke@lakeviewcol.edu

	Joe Castiglione
	847-529-3515
	
	jcastiglione@lakeviewcol.edu


	Pam Coleman
	217-508-0033
	
	pcoleman@lakeviewcol.edu


	Katie Crawford
	217-649-9688
	
	kcrawford@lakeviewcol.edu

	Clayton Hall
	217-273-5700
	
	chall@lakeviewcol.edu


	Hannah Keathley
	217-714-3783
	
	hkeathley@lakeviewcol.edu


	Krista Lasco
	217-273-4278
	
	klasco@lakeviewcol.edu
call instead of e-mail 

	Bonnie Strohm
	217-251-7311
	
	bstrohm@lakeviewcol.edu

	Nicole Taksas
	708-334-8373
	
	ntaksas@lakeviewcol.edu



Blood Pressures & Blood Sugars at the Casey Senior Social Club @ 14 S. Center in Casey, Time 10-12
1/20/11: Joe, Clayton, Katelyn

1/27/11: Katie C., Nicole, Hannah

2/10/11: Bonnie, Krista, Pam 

2/17/11: Joe, Clayton, Katelyn

2/24/11: Bonnie, Krista, Pam

3/3/11: Joe, Clayton, Katelyn

3/10/11: Katie C., Nicole, Hannah

3/17/11 Spring Break!!!☺

3/24/11: Bonnie, Krista, Pam

3/31/11: Katie C., Nicole, Hannah

4/7/11: Bonnie, Krista, Pam

4/14/11: Joe, Clayton, Katelyn

Post conference is at 2:30 p.m. is week in the lab area at LCN.  The days you are not scheduled in a site you are suppose to be working on your resource manual and educational flyer. 

Clark Co. – Bonnie 

Champaign Co. – Hannah, Joe, Katie C.

Coles Co. – Krista, Clayton, Nicole, Pam 

Resources: Pastoral, counseling, support groups, specialist, therapy, recreational facilities, pharmacy, assisted living, homeless shelter, public transportation, physicians, etc. 

I want you to pop into at five of the sites that are included in your manual to see how well you were received and serviced. 
Educational flyer is on a topic of interest to the student. Page length is up to a page unless you are making a pamphlet. You must complete two different flyers/articles. 
Parish Nurse Blood Pressures:

Katie C. & Hannah have completed. 

Blood Pressures at St. Charles in Casey at 10:15 (Mass is at 9:30)

2/6/11: Joe and Clayton

3/6/11: Krista

Blood Pressures in Marshall: 

Saturday 5:30 to 6:30 p.m. Mass at 6:30 p.m. till 7:15, then BP till 7:30 p.m. 

2/1911:  Pam & Bonnie

Sunday 7:30 to 8:00 a.m. Mass at 8:00 a.m. till 8:45 a.m. then BP till about 9:15 followed by communion visits. 

2/20/11: Katelyn & Nicole

Population oriented community health role (R):
1. Research the county that you will be presiding in after graduation for health conditions and diseases that are prevalent to that area. (R= case finder) 
2. Assess to see if there is a need for change and what services/resources are available for the health condition or disease. (R= case finder)
3. If resources are not available, you will be doing a mock creation of a service. (R = change agent, community mobilizer, and leader). 
4. Determine who will make up the team to help you achieve program success. (R = coalition builder) 
5. Discuss benefits and barriers to that perspective team member. 

6. Who is the target audience? How will you advertise this service? (R= social marketer)  

One thing that was not discussed that I am adding: You will need to attend one of the following – city council meeting, county health board meeting, or school board meeting. Reflect on how that this group affects the health needs of the community.
